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WESSEX SPRINT Monday 6th May 2002 PROVISIONAL RESULTS

The times recorded by competitors for the 2002 Modified South-Eastern Course are given below. Class
awards have been made in accordance with the ASR’s as follows: -

1st in each class with at least 3 starters
2nd in each class with at least 5 starters
3rd in each class with at least 8 starters
4th in each class with at least 12 starters

The MG Car Club, Bristol Pegasus Motor Club and Bristol Motor Club trust that you enjoyed the
WESSEX SPRINT and hope to see you again.

Secretary of the meeting: Dick Craddy Tel 01454 414842
Entries and Results Secretary: Carole Morgan 14 Conygar Close, Clevedon Tel 01275 790855
AWARD WINNERS

NOTE:_ Records are for WESSEX SPRINT only. As this event was run on a modified course, all Class
Winners have established new records.

Absolute Best Time of Day:
THE WESSEX TROPHY:  Class 16- No 7 Dave Cutcliffe 68.20 secs

Best MGCC by Class Index Class 1 — No 25 Stephen Holford (The Nuffield Trophy)
Best BPMC by Class Index Class 16 — No 7 Dave Cutcliffe (The Frith Vickers Trophy)
Best BMC by Class Index  Class 2 — No 46 Nick Briant (The Avon Trophy)

SUMMARY

Class 1: Road Saloon cars and Road Sports cars up to 1400cc

1 28 Tony Phillips Vauxhall Nova 93.73 Secs
2 25 Stephen Holford MG Midget 97.84

3 24 Richard Bailey MG Midget 99.12

4 27 Mike Heath MG Metro 100.06
Class 2: Road Saloon cars and Road Sports cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

1 46 Neil Briant Toyota Corolla GT 85.93 Secs
2 51 Julian West Lotus Elise 86.46

3 757 Mark Roberts Honda CRX 86.72

4 57 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX 88.48
Class 3: Road Saloon cars and Road Sports cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

1 73 Mike Rudge Escort RS 2000 84.42 Secs
2 65 Chris Briant Sunbeam Lotus 84.75

3 72 Brendon Jones Escort RS 2000 85.79

4 774 Derek Wheten Escort RS 2000 88.60
Class 4: Road Saloon cars and Road Sports cars over 2600cc

1 85 Pete Goodman Subaru Impreza 82.90 Secs
2 88 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Evo V1 84.92

3 90 Chris Gearing Mitsubishi Evo V1 85.03

4 86 Simon Hemmings Subaru Impreza 85.66
Class 5: Road Kit cars and Replica cars up to 1800cc

1 809 Oliver Bull Caterham Roadsport 82.14 Secs
2 103 Tony Thorp Caterham Twincam 86.77

3 106 Benjamin Shalders Caterham Seven 87.97

4 100 John Dring Sylva Striker Mk11 89.06



Class 6: Road Kit cars and Replica cars over 1800cc

1 122 Graham Ford Caterham Seven 82.52 Secs
2 121 John Mearns Westfield 84.48
Class 7: Modified Production Saloon cars and Sports cars up to 1400cc

1 834 Alan Want Mini Saloon 97.67 Secs
Class 8: Modified Production Saloon cars and Sports cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
1 142 Richie Devall Davrian Mk8 89.68 Secs
2 842 Pete Devall Davrian Mk8 90.67
Class 9: Modified Production Saloon cars and Sports cars over 1800cc

1 150 Kevin Lealan Westfield SEi 82.39 Secs
2 151 Paul Perkin Peugeot 205 86.34
Class 10: Sports Libre cars up to 1300cc

1 160 Brian Cotterell GRM 2 90.09 Secs
Class 11: Sports Libre 1300cc up to 1700cc

1 166 Chris Perry Mallock Mk 20B 76.60 Secs
Class 12: Sports Libre over 1700cc

1 873 Kevin Plummer Opel Corsa 85.19

2 872 David Watson Ford Escort 86.27
Class 14: Racing cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

1 182 Dean Robertson Dick Terapin 79.96 Secs
2 180 Ross Browne Force M10 80.17
Class 15: Racing cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

1 888 Scaott Pillinger Royale RP 26/27 77.32 Secs
2 887 Roy Sims Magnum 843 Honda 78.89

Class 16: Racing cars over 1600cc
2 711 Graham Reeder Swift Formula Renault 83.96 Secs

MG CAR CLUB AWARDS

Best T Type

32 Bruce Morgan MG TF 111.15 Secs
Roadgoing MMM

20 Mike Hawke MG J2 117.00 Secs
Best MGA/B

61 Andy Bush MGB 93.88 Secs

Best MG Saloon
94 David Smith MG Montego Turbo 90.56 Secs

Best MGC/BV8
92 Terry Pigott MGBV8 87.72 Secs

Thanks to Luffield Cars for sponsoring the
“LUFFIELD CARS MGCC Speed Championship”



WESSEX SPRINT MONDAY 6TH MAY 2002

No

Driver

Car

Club

Class 1: Road Saloon Cars and Road Sports Cars up to 1400cc

28
25
24
27
30
23
31
26
32
732
20
34
33
733
734
21
22
29
731

Tony Phillips
Stephen Holford
Richard Bailey
Mike Heath

Paul Bird

Vince Cainey
Andrew Moss
Roy Clarke
Bruce Morgan
Russell Morgan
Mike Hawke
Hamish McNinch
Peter Green
Elizabeth Taylor
J. Clarke

John Neighbour
John Thomas
Simon Hutchings
Martin Emsley

Vauxhall Nova
MG Midget

MG Midget

MG Metro
Peugeot 205 Rallye
MG Midget
Citroen AXGT
MG Midget

MG TF

MG TF

MG J2

MG PA

MG PB

MG PB

MG PA

MG NA Magnette
MG TF

Mini GT

Citroen AXGT

Burnham
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
BPMC
MGCC
BPMC
BPMC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC

BPMC

C'Ship

ASWMC

Shrivenham  ASWMC

Class 2: Road Saloon Cars and Road Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

46
51
757
57
53
113
47
41
58
59
45
54
52
50
48
42
44
43
40
49
55
56

Neil Briant

Julian West
Mark Roberts
Jonathan Milne
Bernie Humphrey
Tim Davison
Lisa Selby
Matthew Dryell
Steve Conner
Dewi Williams
Robert Bell
Annabel Trotman
Derek Carter
Roger Grant
John Swettenham
Niall Campbell
Paul Batho
Daniel Friel

Keith Doherty
Andrew Ross
Dick Mayo

David Saunders

Toyota Corolla GT Coupe
Lotus Elise

Honda CRX

Honda CRX

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Racing Puma
MG Metro
Volkswagon Golf Gti
TVR Vixen S3

MGF 1.8i

Alfa Romeo 33 1.7
Ford Escort XR3i
Lotus Elise

Lotus Europa Twin Cam
MGBGT

MGA

MG Midget

MG TF 1500

Lotus Elise

Alfa Romeo Alfasud
Peugeot 205 Gti

BMC
NDMC
BPMC
BPMC
BPMC
BPMC
EMCOS
MGCC
BPMC
Woolbridge
MGCC
BMC
Burnham
Torbay
BPMC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
Taunton
BMC
BPMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

Class: 3 Road Saloon Cars and Road Sports Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

73
65
72
774
71
69
61
74
63
66
68
67
77
60
70
62

Mike Rudge
Chris Briant
Brendon Jones
Derek Wheaton
Toby Harris
Matt Jenkins
Andy Bush
Graham Rudge
Graeme Mitchell
Steve Betambeau
Carole De'Ath
Paul Rowbottom
Peter Smith
Martyn Phillis
Mark Wright
Keith Morrison

Ford Escort RS2000
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Puma

Toyota MR2

MGB

Ford Escort RS2000
Seat Ibiza Copra
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot Gti
Puegeot 309 Gti
Triumph TR4A
MGA Coupe
Vauxhall Calibra
MGBGT

BMC
Woolbridge
BMC
BMC
EMCOS
BMC
MGCC
BMC
BARC
BPMC
Torbay
BPMC
Woolbridge
MGCC
BPMC
MGCC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

Run 1

94.41
105.80
101.67
103.16
102.53
115.94
109.77
107.91
112.36
114.02
118.84
121.66
126.34
131.24
141.34
Did Not Start
Cancelled
Did Not Start
Cancelled

87.65

86.46 Fail

92.43
91.84

100.05
98.12
99.53
98.49
102.29
103.73
103.60
152.75
143.30
108.50
107.70
112.85
111.25
115.48
Did Not Start
Did Not Start
Cancelled

84.57
85.68
88.47
89.49
92.14
97.27
95.35
94.12
95.55
100.55
107.72
106.23
105.30
105.44
110.00
116.15

RESULTS
Run2 Pos
93.73 1
97.84 2
99.12 3
100.06 4
101.57 5
104.34 6
105.53 7
107.36 8
111.15 9
11240 10
117.00 11
118.66 12
124.31 13
128.25 14
139.17 15
85.93 1
2
86.72 3
88.48 4
93.96 5
96.20 6
96.90 7
97.51 8
97.57 9
100.50 10
101.08 11
101.33 12
102.28 13
105.59 14
105.75 15
108.70 16
110.58 17
11199 18
113.39 19
84.42 1
84.75 2
85.79 3
88.60 4
91.31 5
92.28 6
93.88 7
94.05 8
94.24 9
96.98 10
102.92 11
103.03 12
104.77 13
10546 14
108.13 15
109.70 16



Volvo Owners ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

Did Not Start
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled

84.02
86.26
85.83
87.69
94.24
88.96
90.30
91.57
92.19
91.61
93.82
94.38
94.75
93.97
92.50
95.51
98.61
116.27

82.86
86.77
89.81
90.20
92.97
96.84
93.55
93.91
92.63
95.70
94.02
94.61
95.05
98.56
97.92
104.98
To Class 10
To Class 10
To Class 2

85.80
84.82
88.45
89.94
92.05
94.00
112.25

103.31
98.54
100.44
Fail
Did Not Start
Did Not Start

89.68
90.67
92.99
92.74
93.69
98.93

64 Dominic Castle Volvo 360GLT

75 L. Featherstone Renault 5GT Turbo Woolbridge
76 Peter Davie Renault Clio Williams Woolbridge
78 Matt Lucas Peugeot 205GTi MAC
Class 4: Road Saloon Cars and Road Sports Cars over 2600cc

85 Pete Goodman Subaru Impreza BPMC
88 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Evo V1 BPMC
90 Chris Gearing Mitsubishi Evo V1 BMC

86 Simon Hemmings Subaru Impreza BMC
84 Andy Crowle Subaru Impreza Torbay
92 Terry Pigott MGBV8 MGCC
83 lan Cameron Subaru Impreza WRX Woolbridge
81 Melvyn Lealan Porsche 911 Carrera BMC
94 David Smith MG Montego Turbo MGCC
93 Chris Cooper MGCGT MGCC
80 John Corfield Ford Sierra Cosworth BPMC
87 Paul Hemmings TVR Giriffith 500 BMC

82 Nick Bayldon Porsche 911C4 Torbay
95 Max Tyler MG Montego Turbo MGCC
794 Alex Smith MG Montego Turbo MGCC
91 John Rose MGBV8 MGCC
89 A Waterworth Lancia Integrale Woolbridge
795 Sarah Tyler MG Montego Turbo MGCC
Class 5: Road Kit Cars and Replica Cars up to 1800cc

809 Oliver Bull Caterham Roadsport BPMC
103 Tony Thorp Caterham Twin Cam BPMC
106 Benjamin Shalders Caterham Seven BPMC
100 John Dring Sylva Striker Mkl BMC
114 John De'Ath Westfield Sei Torbay
101 Mark Osland Fisher Fury BMC
111 lan Ford Westfield Sei W Torbay
102 Simon Mayo Westfield Sei BMC
109 Robert Bull Caterham Roadsport BPMC
110 Julian Rainbow Westfield Sei W BMC
107 Peter Williams Caterham Seven BPMC
811 Oliver Ford Westfield Sei W Torbay
104 James Pickford Westfield SE BMC
810 Nick Rainbow Westfield Sei W BMC
108 David Potts Westfield SE BMC
105 C. Davis Lotus 7 Series 2 Southsea
112 Erik Fairbairn Locost BMC
812 Alex Jullien Locost BMC
113 Tim Davidson Westfield BPMC
Class 6: Road Kit Cars and Replica Cars over 1800cc

122 Graham Ford Caterham Seven Cheltenham
121 John Mearns Westfield BPMC
120 Trevor Park Vauxhall Caterham BPMC
824 Graham Wild CC Cyclone BMC
124 Allen Harris CC Cyclone BMC
123 David Pye Westfield SE Torbay
126 Gordon Hick Fisher Fury Spyder Hagley
Class 7: Modified Production Saloon Cars and Sports Cars up to 1400cc
834 Alan Want Mini Saloon BMC
131 Mark Chater Davrian Mk7A BMC
134 Andrew Want Mini Saloon BMC
133 Ralph Higson MG Midget MGCC
130 John Taylor MG 1300 Saloon MGCC
132 John Hawley MG Midget MGCC
Class 8: Modified Production Saloon Cars and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
142 Richie Devall Davrian Mk8 BPMC
842 Pete Deval Davrian Mk8 BPMC
844 P.Donnelly Ford Fiesta Torbay
143 Nick Wood Alfasud TI BPMC
140 Mark Hobbs Ford Fiesta XR2 Stroud
144 S. Davies Ford Fiesta Torbay

Fail

82.90
84.92
85.03
85.66
86.30
87.72
89.01
90.15
90.56
90.70
91.68
91.80
92.10
92.38
93.15
95.97
96.29
117.66

82.14
87.15
87.97
89.06
90.41
92.37
92.41
92.48
93.24
93.08
93.11
95.94
95.32
96.58
96.93
104.58

82.52
84.48
87.86
89.23
90.99
92.16

97.67

100.48
104.32

90.85

90.88
91.89
94.02
95.70

O©CoO~NOOAPA,WN -

S©XONO U WN >

_a A A
OO WN =

A OON - NOoO O WN =

OO WN =



843 Cherry Robinson Alfasud TI BPMC
141 Anthony Cutler MG Midget MGCC
Class 9: Modified Production Saloon Cars and Sports Cars over 1800cc
150 Kevin Lealan Westfield SEI BMC
151 Paul Perkin Peugeot 205 BPMC
154 Paul Bishop Porsche 944 Turbo Plymouth
153 Stuart Pursey Ford Escort BPMC
152 Martyn Ferris Talbot Sunbeam Lotus Swansea MC
155 Paul Jerome Peugeot 205 Gti BARC
158 James Harris Opel Manta BPMC
156 Philip Lillington Vauxhall Astra Woolbridge
856 Stewart Lillington Vauxhall Astra Woolbridge
157 Matthew Bennett Peugeot 205 BMC
857 Charlotte Evans Peugeot 205 BMC
Class 10: Sports Libre Cars up to 1300cc

160 Brian Cotterell GRM 2 BMC
812 Alex Jullien Locost BMC
112 Erik Fairbairn Locost BMC
161 Matthew Rumney Suzuki SC100 Silovette BMC
861 Phil Rumney Suzuki SC100 Silovette BMC
Class 11: Sports Libre Cars 1300cc up to 1700cc

166 Chris Perry Mallock Mk 20B BMC
866 Martin Perry Mallock Mk 20B BMC
165 Luke Trotman Matador NA BMC
865 Rod Coomber Matador NA BMC
Class 12: Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc

873 Kevin Plummer Opel Corsa BARC SW
872 David Watson Ford Escort Stroud
172 Tony Watson Ford Escort EMCOS
173 lan Plummer Opel Corsa BARC SW
141 Anthony Cutler MG Midget MGCC
171 lan Hall Darrian T98.GTR BPMC
Class 14: Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

182 Dean Robertson Dick Terapin BMC
180 Ross Browne Force M10 BPMC
181 Trevor Hartland OMS SFIB BPMC
171 lan Hall Dick Terapin BPMC
183 Andrew Taylor Britannia Formula Junior MGCC
Class 15: Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

888 Scott Pilinger Royale RP26/27 BMC
887 Roy Sims Magnum 843 Honda Torbay
188 Dave Pillinger Royale RP26/27 BMC
187 David Sims Magnum 843 Honda Torbay
186 Cliff Shorter PRS RH02 BPMC
886 Brenda Shorter PRS RH02 BPMC
185 Jeremy Hawke MG K3 MGCC
Class 16: Racing Cars over 1600cc

7 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC 93M BPMC
711 Graham Reeder Swift Formula Renault BMC

11 Richard Welch Swift Formula Renault BMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC

ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC
ASWMC

Thank you to all the marshals
Hope you enjoyed yourselves
Look forward to seeing you next year

112.22
To Class 12

83.75
87.55
88.15
Fail
99.53
101.49
103.91
Cancelled
Cancelled
Did Not Start
Did Not Start

94.86

95.57

94.08
Did Not Start
Did Not Start

77.95
88.28
85.23
109.81

88.64
87.07
89.57
90.84
101.88
To Class 14

81.11
83.37
85.39
84.58
97.03

82.08
81.39
79.64
84.57
98.15
103.62
110.05

68.20
86.53
87.73

106.27

82.39
86.34
88.02
92.77
97.27
99.42
100.91

90.09
93.47
103.63

76.60
81.69
82.86
110.50

85.19
86.27
87.73
89.87

79.96
80.17
81.32

94.39

77.32
78.89
79.84
84.30
93.44
102.65
109.29

68.74
83.96
87.49
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